
APD

(APD)

APD

APD

APD

APD 40V

60V 80V

APD

APD

APD +0.2%/˚C

100mV/˚C

APD

APD APD

(µC)

1 APD

PWM (U1)

di/dt dv/dt

MAX5026 500kHz

DMOS 40V

C3 C4 D2 D3

71V

C2 C3 L1 LX

( DMOS ) DMOS

3

1. 0 2.5V APD 71V 24.7V

1

2

3

6

5

4

SOT23

SHDN

D3 
1N4148

D2 
1N4148

D1 
1N4148

5V

71V

R2 
255kΩ

R3
6.81kΩ

R1
13.7kΩ

GND

GNDCONTROL INPUT 
RANGE: 0 TO 2.5V

GND

C1 
1µF

L1* 
47µH

C3 
0.1µF, 
50V

*L1: TOKO,  A915BY-470M 

C4 
1µF, 

100V
C2 

1µF, 
50V

MAX5026

U1

VCC

LXPGND

GND

FB
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D1 D3

C4 VC2 VC3

MAX5026

• FET

di/dt dv/dt

• D1

di/dt

• 500kHz PWM

•

1 5V 71V 1mA

2

3

VREF = 1.25V VC

1 71V 1mA

100mVP-P

1µ F

(10µF/100V Nichicon VX ) 20mV

( 4)

APD

2mV MAX5026 500kHz

LC

5 APD

APD

10 DAC (U2) 25V 71V

45mV

2. 1

OUTPUT VOLTAGE vs. 
CONTROL INPUT VOLTAGE

CONTROL INPUT VOLTAGE (V)

V OU
T (V

)

2.01.51.00.5

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

25
0 2.5

VIN = 5V
RL = 67.5kΩ

3. 1

EFFICIENCY vs. OUTPUT CURRENT

IOUT (mA)
1.51.00.5

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

10
0 2.0

EF
FI

CI
EN

CY
 (%

)

VIN = 5V

VOUT = 71V

VOUT = 50VVOUT = 25V

4. 1 VOUT = 71V, 

IOUT = 1mA 1µF 10µ F

50mV/div 200µs/div

200µs/div

50mV/div

OUTPUT VOLTAGE RIPPLE
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5. APD 25V 71V 45mV

1

2

3

PGND

GND

6

5

LX

4

VCC

SOT23-6

FB

L1* 
47µH

SHDN

D3
1N4148

D2
1N4148

D1
1N4148C2 

1µF

5V

71V

1

2

3

OUT 8

7

VDD

6

µMAX

SCLK 4 5

REF

FB

DIN

R2
255kΩ

R3 
6.81kΩ

R1 
13.7kΩ

CO
NT

RO
LL

ER
IN

TE
RF

AC
E

GND

GND

GND

GND

*L1: TOKO,  A915BY-470M 
NOTE:  OUTPUT VOLTAGE IS PROGRAMMABLE FROM  
71.32V DOWN TO 24.79V IN 45.44mV STEPS WITH THE USED  
10-BIT DAC. TO GET 24.79V, WRITE THE BINARY VALUE  
"B11 1111 1111" SERIALLY INTO  THE DAC. TO GET 71.32V 
 AT THE OUTPUT, WRITE THE BINARY VALUE "B00 0000 0000"  
DAC OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANGE: 0 TO 2.5V

CS

1

2

IN

3

OUT

GND

SOT23-3

C1 
0.1µF

C3 
1µF, 
50V

C5 
1µF, 

100V

C4 
0.1µF, 
50V

MAX5304

(10-BIT DAC)

U2

MAX5026

U1

MAX6102

(2.5V REF)

U3


